
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of Professional Services Contract between the District and

Dorothy Courtney, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 312.5 hours of essential safety services aligned to

Single Plan for Student Achievement (SPSA), for maintaining a safe school environment, and for promoting academic

achievement, including training student managers in conflict resolution with a focus on bullying prevention;

development of schedules for Conflict Managers and lead conflict resolution sessions for students; supervise conflict

managers; Integrate Second Step strategies into conflict resolution program; collect and tally Second Step lessons taught

by teachers and supervise Conflict Managers during recess periods to minimize conflicts at Madison Park Academy, for

an additional $5,000.00, increasing the not to exceed amount of Contract from $16,000.00 to $21,000.00, for the period

of August 22, 2016 through June 8, 2017. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

File #: 17-0482, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 9/23/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

